

5010400, 5010410, 5010411

# Saturnia

Le porcellane da tavola

*Origini e cultura del made in Italy*

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE ON MATERIALS AND ITEMS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD (M.O.C.A.)

1. The undersigned Saturnia S.r.l. , legal office in Via Civita Castellana Km. 3,700, 01030 Corchiano (VT) Italy, states that all the items provided, both those produced in our factory in Corchiano (VT) and the imported ones, comply with the following EC Community legislation:

- 1935/2004/EC and subsequent amendments;
- 2023/2006/EC and subsequent amendments;
- 84/500/EEC and subsequent amendments;
- 2005/31/EC and subsequent amendments.

And comply also with the following Italian legislation:

- D.M. 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and amendments;
- D.M. 04/04/1985 integr. D.M. 01/02/2007;
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments.

Further declares that, pursuant to article 6 of DLgs. 29 of 10 February 2017, Saturnia has sent an appropriate communication to the competent Public Health Authority.

2. All our products are made of VITREOUS CHINA, are all made by the same production process (the different shapes are made by simply replacing the press mold) and do not require special handling precautions.

They resist to a maximum thermal shock of  $160^{\circ}\text{C} \div 20^{\circ}\text{C}$ , are suitable for dishwashers use and microwaves use.

2bis. All imported products come with test reports and manufacturer's declaration that certifies compliance with current legislation.

3. It is stated that the specific migration limits for lead and cadmium are respected.

This statement is supported by sample testing on our production, in accordance with Directive 2005/31 / EC Annex II and D.M. March 21, 1973.

4. This declaration is made in accordance with the legislation mentioned above and is intended to:

**HAAHR & CO. ISENKRAM A/S      MADEVEJ, 20      DK 06700 ESBJERG**

5. This statement is effective as of the date specified below and will be replaced if substantive changes will occur in the production of material that can change some requirements or when the legislative references cited in this statement will be modified and updated in such a way to require a new verification for compliance.

Date 03/09/2019

Saturnia S.r.l.  
Name: Luca Brunelli  
Function: Legal Representative  
Position: Legal Representative

**SATURNIA s.r.l.**  
Via Civita Castellana, Km. 3,700  
01030 Corchiano (VT)  
C.F. 00060370566  
P. Iva 03968111009



Saturnia S.r.l